

LAC 126/18

DHAN RAJ Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

10.04.2023

Present: Counsel for petitioner.
None for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DDA.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of DDA.
Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for petitioner has filed amended memo of parties.

Leading case is stated to be pending.

Now to come up on 18.09.2023 for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/10.04.2023